Dated: 24 October 2023 
The offer and sale of 643,000,000 (six hundred forty three million) 
ordinary shares with a nominal value of USD 0.50 being equivalent to 
AED 1.84 each, comprising of 321,500,000 (three hundred twenty 
one million and five hundred thousand) New Shares to be issued by 
the Company and 321,500,000 (three hundred twenty one million and 
five hundred thousand) Sale Shares representing 29.34% of the total 
issued shares in the share capital of the Company including the New 
Shares (the “Offer Shares”), to be offered by the Company and sold by 
the Company’s sole shareholder namely; Investcorp S.A. (the “Selling

[...]

Company’s capital structure upon completion of the Offering
Upon the completion of the Offering and subject to no increase in 
the Offer Size, the Company’s paid-up share capital shall be USD 
1,095,751,000 equivalent to AED 4,024,145,547.5, divided into 
2,191,502,000 (two billion one hundred ninety-one millions five 
hundred and two thousand) Shares with a nominal value of USD 0.50 
(being equivalent to AED 1.84) per Share. 
Assuming all of the Offer Shares are allocated and the Offer size is 
not increased, the Selling Shareholder will hold in aggregate 70.66% 
of the total share capital of the Company, assuming that the Selling

[...]

the Prospectus has been set at USD 935,001,000 (equivalent to 
AED 3,433,791,172.5) divided into 1,870,002,000 Shares paid-
in-full, with the nominal value of each Share being USD 0.50 (being 
equivalent to AED 1.84).

•	 Percentage, number and type of the Offer Shares: 643,000,000 
(six hundred forty three million) Shares, all of which are ordinary 
shares, all Shares are of the same class and shall carry equal voting 
rights and shall rank pari passu in all other rights and obligations, 
and which constitute of 29,34% of the Company’s issued share 
capital (this percentage has been calculated based on the total

[...]

Tranche Subscribers as described on the cover page of the Prospectus 
and the “Definitions and Abbreviations” section of the Prospectus. All 
Subscribers in the First Tranche must hold a NIN with ADX and 
a bank account number. 5% (five per cent) of the Offer Shares, 
representing 32,150,000 (thirty two million one hundred fifty 
thousand) Shares are allocated to the First Tranche. The Company 
and the Selling Shareholder reserve the right to amend the size of the 
First Tranche at any time prior to the end of the subscription period 
at their sole discretion, subject to the approval of the SCA.

[...]

to Second Tranche Subscribers as described on the cover page of 
the Prospectus and the “Definitions and Abbreviations” section of 
the Prospectus. All Subscribers in the Second Tranche must hold 
a NIN with ADX. 95% (ninety-five per cent) of the Offer Shares, 
representing 610,850,000 (six hundred and ten million eight 
hundred fifty thousand) Shares are allocated to the Second Tranche. 
The Company and the Selling Shareholder reserve the right to amend 
the size of the Second Tranche at any time prior to the end of the 
subscription period at their sole discretion, subject to the applicable

[...]

the Subscriber’s application for, and investment in, the Offer Shares 
conforms to the laws of the applicable jurisdiction(s).

•	 Minimum Investment: 
This Offering is restricted to Professional Investors only. The 
minimum subscription in Offer Shares in the First Tranche has been 
set at AED 250,000 (two hundred fifty thousand UAE dirhams) with 
any additional investment to be made in AED 1,000 (one thousand 
UAE dirhams) increments. The minimum subscription for Offer 
Shares in the Second Tranche has been set at AED 5,000,000 (five 
million UAE dirhams).

•	 Maximum Investment: